 CY29973
3.3V 125-MHz Multi-Output Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07291 Rev. *C  Revised September 09, 2008
Features
■ Output Frequency up to 125 MHz
■ 12 Clock Outputs: Frequency Configurable
■ 350 ps max. Output to Output Skew

Tpd TCLK0 QFB =(³8) - 70 130 330
TCLK1 - 130 70 270
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Production Flow
CY29973AI[12] 52-pin TQFP Industrial, – 40°C to +85°C
CY29973AIT[12] 52-pin TQFP– Tape and reel Industrial, - 40°C to +85°C
Pb-Free
CY29973AXI 52-pin TQFP Industrial, - 40°C to +85°C
CY29973AXIT 52-pin TQFP – Tape and reel Industrial, - 40°C to +85°C
DC Electrical Specifications VDD = 2.9V to 3.6V, VDDC = 3.3V ±10%, TA = - 40°C to +85°C  (continued)
Parameter Description Conditions Min Typ. Max Unit
Notes
7. Parameters are guaranteed by design and characterization. Not 100% tested in production.